Philips
Semiconductors
P82B715
I2C bus extender
Product data
Supersedes data of 2001 Mar 06
2003 Feb 20
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS

7 LY Buffered Bus, LCL or LDA
8 VCC Positive Supply
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGES TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE TOPSIDE MARK DRAWING NUMBER
8-pin plastic dual In-line package -40 to +85 °C P82B715PN P82B715PN SOT97-1
8-pin plastic small outline package -40 to +85 °C P82B715TD P82B715 SOT96-1
NOTES:
1. For applications requiring lower voltage operation, or additional buffer performance, see AN255 I2C and SMBus Repeaters, Hubs and
Expanders Application Note.
2. Standard packing quantities and other packaging data are available at www.philipslogic.com/packaging.
Philips Semiconductors Product data
P82B715I2C bus extender
2003 Feb 20 3
BUFFER
BUFFER
P82B715